H<EhEAE (28 &) /Rotary hook shaft mechanism (two needle)

58 —Hp

" MEmma ! For Supply parts "

50
oo

b

33



goooomod

[¥Rotary hook shaft mechanism (two needle)

m [m )

Nel DO D0 % sl 2lhp oo DESCRIPTION
| O 4

PARTS Ne| @ | & | 2 |OTY

1 [60600 * * * 1 (0000 HORIZONTAL HOOK BASE, R

2 160295 * * * 1 |[00000000( @) BUSHING, U

3 160533 * * * 1 |[000o0dod DRAIN PIPE

4 160267 * * * 1 |[000D0Oog@m) BALL BEARING

5 160243 * * * 1 |[0D0D@booooo OIL SEAL

6 [60259 * * * 1 (OOoOoOgog RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C26

7 160262 * kil * 2 (0000000 O0OoOO(@oO) BEARING

8 60603 * * * 1 (OOOOoOOoog BALL BEARING

9 160602 * * * 1 |[00ddoogon PIN

10 [60253 * * * 1 (OO0 SHAFT, ; H/HOOK

11 160290 * * * 1 (000000000 mo GEAR, S ; OP-SHAFT

12 118028 * * * 2 (0O0O0O0O00OOoog@m)o SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=5

13 |60256 * * * 1 |[D000000m0 GEAR, S

14 118028 * * * 2 (0OO0DOO@)O SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=5

15 |60604 * * * 1 |10000o0odo BALL BEARING

16 60258 * * * 1 (OO0O0O000O OIL PAN, : H/HOOK SHAFT

17 137509 * * * 2 (0000000 SCREW M5X0.8 L=6

18 60269 * * * 1 (ODO00O0OOomao LOWER SHAFT GEAR COMPLETE

19 160270 * * * 1 |10000do0 WASHER

20 60267 * * * 1 |[000D0Oog@m) BALL BEARING

21 |60264 il * * 1 |[0000oooogod LOWER SHAFT HOLDER, BR

22 60266 * * * 1 (OO00O00000O0O00ogggno O RING

23160243 * * * 1 (00000000000 000O000nO  |olL SEAL

24 (37229 * * * 3 [000ogoogood SCREW M4X0.7 L=5

25 (37210 * * * 3 |00000000ooano SCREW M4X0.7 L=6

26 [60271 * * * 1 (O0OO0O0O0d COLLAR, H-HOOK

27 128076 * * * 1 |00000ooodn PINCH SCREW M6X1 L=18

28 (60281 * * * 1 (OO00000 OPENER SHAFT

29 160282 * * * 1 |[00ggggod OIL WICK, 80

30 (B142274 * * * 1 (OO0O0O0oono RUBBER CAP, 4.2

31 160288 * * * 1 [000ddooooogon ADJUSTING GUIDE RAIL, OP

32 (60278 * * * 1 (OO000O0O0Oogo ADJUSTING PIN, OPENER

33 160291 * * * 1 |[0000ooooooa@) GEAR BASE COMPLETE, OP

34 (18420 * * * 1 (OO0000O0O0O0OoO0ooooog O RING, 10

3527170 * * * 2 |000000000oodg SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=6

36 [60251 * * * 2 [000000ogooogo SCREW M3X0.5 L=6

37 160260 * * * 1 (O0O0Og LUBRICATION SHAFT

38 [60601 * * * 1 (0OCOOooog OIL TANK, H-HOOK BASE

39 |60357 * * * 1 |[000000oggdoo PIPE

40 118349 * * * 1 (00000 SCREW M3X0.5 L=6

41 160261 * * * 1 10000000d BUSHING, ;LUBRICATION SHAFT

42 160255 * * * 1 (OOO0O00Ooooooooono OIL SEAL

43 160244 * * * 1 100000000 dgdg SHEET PACKING

44 127174 * * * 9 |D0ggoooogono SCREW M4X0.7 L=10

45 160279C * * * 1 |[D0000000mg SETTING BRACKET COMPLETE, OPENER

46 160279 * * * 1 (OO0O00OoOogg SETTING BRACKET, OPENER

47 160286 * * * 1 |doggono OPENING ARM

48 160287 * * * 1 (O0O0O00OOoog PIN

49 161028 * * * 1 |[00gdooooooo BOBBIN CASE OPENER

50 | 4839 * * * 1 (OO000O0O0OO0oooono RETAINING RING, E4

51 (37269 * * * 2 (000000000 SCREW M3X0.5 L=6

52 (60241-01 * * * 1 |[00D00000O(0.3) SPACER, 0.3 ..ot t=03

52 160241-02 * * * 1 |[00D0O000d(.4) SPACER, 04 ......coviiiieiinns t=04

52 (60241-03 * * * 1 |[O0D0O0000(0.5) SPACER, 05 ....ooviiiiiiiiiiaeas t=05

52 160241-04 * * * 1 |[00D0O000d(.2) SPACER, 0.2 ..o t=02

53161019 * * * 1 (00O ROTARY HOOK COMPLETE

54 161052 * * * 1 |0gdd BOBBIN

55 (38124 * * * 2 |[00gnond SCREW M6X1 L=25

56 60252 * * * 1 (D000 goooogd ECCENTRIC COLLAR

57 |60245 * * * 1 (00000 0oOoooo WASHER

58 160273 * * * 1 |0 ogoodg OIL WICK, 50

59 (60285 * * * 1 (OO000O0O0Oogoono OIL WICK, 150

34




H7UHE{F (24 £ ) /Rotary hook shaft mechanism (two needle)

" mmm@a/ For Supply parts *




000 O 0O O O ¥YRotary hook shaft mechanism (two needle)

Nel DOOO % % % 00 00 DESCRIPTION
| O 4
PARTS Ne| @ | & | 2 |OTY
<goooos <For Supply Parts>
61 |16407-06 *| x| *| 2 |DOoODODOOOO SCREW, SOCKET M3X6
62 |34314-10 * * * 1 (00000 TENSION SPRING
63 |16407-12 *| x| *| 1 |0DoDO0O0O0O00n ADJUSTMENT SCREW, FLAT
64 (16407-11 * * * 1 10000ogooo SCREW, FLAT
65 |61019-03 *| x| *| 2 |0oOoOO0O SET SCREW, SOCKET
66 161019-02 * * * 1 ([O0O000O0 ADJUSTMENT SCREW, SOCKET
67 |34754-01 *| x| *| 1 |DooOooO SPRING, ANTI-SPIN
68 |16407-05 * * * 1 (0000 NEEDLE GUARD
69 |16407-04 *| x| *| 3 |[0DoOoOoooo0 SCREW

36




